Alcohol and Gaming **Commission of Ontario** Commission des alcools Et des jeux de l'Ontario

90 Sheppard Avenue East Suite 200

90, avenue Sheppard East Bureau 200 Toronto ON M2N 0A4 Toronto ON M2N 0A4



Tel./Tél.: 416 326-8700 or/ou 1 800 522-2876 toll free in Ontario/sans fraise n Ontario

Senior Judges Report

Name of Track	Grand Rive	Grand River					
Date	Monday, 27	Monday, 27 June 2022			Post Time	18:30	
Weather	Overcast 1	Overcast 15 C					
Track Condition	n Fast	Fast					
No of Races	10	Number of qualifying races	0		Total Entr	ies 89	
Mutual Handle	\$203,236						
Contact Vet	Paddock Meeting	Track Maintenance Meeting		Investig Visit	gator Y	Outgoing Senior Judge Update	

Senior Judge	Associate Judge	Associate Judge
Jeff Minler	Scott Ksionzyk	Emma Pote (remote)

Report on day's events:

(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)

Office

Agco investigators were conducting vehicle inspections this evening. Randy Rier was found to have violated agco rule 10.01 a. Mr Rier was assessed a \$200 monetary penalty. Ruling #177601

Travis Cullen excused from 1 drive.

Races

Race 1 Clear

Race 2 Clear

Race 3 Inquiry at the head of the stretch. #4 Rockabillycockshut (Kelly) did enter the passing lane without having complete clearance of the pylons. #4 finished 4th and was placed 5th. Driver C. Kelly was in violation of agco rule 22.05.02 (iii). Monetary penalty of \$100. Ruling #1776117.

Race 4 Justcrazyenough qualifies for time. 2.05.3.

Race 5 Clear

Race 6 Reviewed pylons after the ½ by #2 Dash Doll. Inside 1 pylon, no violations.

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Sir Lucknow finished with broken equipment (head pole).

Race 9 Reviewed pylons after the start by #1 JJ Powerball, was inside 1, no violations.

Race 10 Clear